PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/02/13 TO 02/03/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
13/72	Bernadette Troy	E	26/02/2013	Ext of Duration of Planning Permission Ref. in Planning Register P. 07/2216 Mountfinn Urlingford Co Kilkenny			
13/73	Joan Roberts	P	27/02/2013	to demolish an existing two bed single storey dwelling and workshop and replace with a new, single storey, two bed dwelling, to decommission the existing septic tank and replace with a new effluent treatment system and percolation area, to relocate the vehicle entrance and all associated site works, as the land is located with in an area designated as Special Area's of Conservation, a Natura Impact Statement has been submitted on lands Sion Road Lavistown Co. Kilkenny	Y		
13/74	James Stapleton & Siobhan Cleary	Р	27/02/2013	to demolish semi-derelict dwelling and construct a 1 & 1/2 storey dwelling, garage, works to entrance, waste treatment system with percolation area, connection to mains water, soakpits and all assocaited site works Booly Ballymack Cuffesgrange Co. Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/02/13 TO 02/03/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 13/75	APPLICANTS NAME Kelvale Agri Limited	APP. TYPE P	DATE RECEIVED 27/02/2013	for the deposition of surplus material (soil and sub soil only) for the improvement of agricultural land by raising it. All deposition on the land will be subject to Waste Permit being issued by the local authority under third schedule Shanbough Upper Via New Ross Co. Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
13/76	Ignatius and Mary McComb	Р	27/02/2013	for change of use to convert the existing garage to office use at the existing semi-detached residence. The proposed area is approximately 14.Sq.mt 46 Maudlin Court Thomastown Co Kilkenny			
13/77	Larry and Michael Bergin	Р	28/02/2013	to construct a slatted cubicle shed with underground tank and all other associated site works Rathkyle Castlecomer Co Kilkenny			

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/02/13 TO 02/03/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER 13/78	APPLICANTS NAME Brian Walsh	APP. TYPE R	DATE RECEIVED 28/02/2013	Retention permission for alterations to that granted under planning ref no. 07/1705, to inlcude changes in site boundaries, changes in house location and changes in percolation / treatment system, located Listerlin Co. Kilkenny	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
13/79	Seamus Knox	Р	28/02/2013	to erect cattle shed and all associated site works Ballygowan Piltown Co. Kilkenny			
13/80	James Harding	P	28/02/2013	to retain a.45ha quarry extension and permission for a.8ha extension all to the existing quarry on lands. This is further to quarry registration No.QY7. Butlers Grove Gowran Co Kilkenny			

DATE : 06/03/2013 KILKENNY COUNTY COUNCIL TIME : 14:36:33 PAGE : 4

PLANNING APPLICATIONS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED FROM 24/02/13 TO 02/03/13

under section 34 of the Act the applications for permission may be granted permission, subject to or without conditions, or refused; The use of the personal details of planning applicants, including for marketing purposes, maybe unlawful under the Data Protection Acts 1988 - 2003 and may result in action by the Data Protection Commissioner, against the sender, including prosecution

FILE NUMBER	APPLICANTS NAME	APP. TYPE	DATE RECEIVED	DEVELOPMENT DESCRIPTION AND LOCATION	EIS RECD.	PROT. STRU	IPC WASTE LIC. LIC.
13/81	Paul and Kate Kinsella	Р	28/02/2013	to construct a new design of outbuilding to substitute that permitted in 12/353. The proposed new outbuilding design would comprise: garage/barn, overhang store area, 2 no.stables, tack-room, rere dungstead leanto and revised design of yard at the former Parochial House Tullogher Co. Kilkenny			

Total: 10

*** END OF REPORT ***